## Session Laws Of Hawaii

Passed By The

First State Legislature

**Special Session** 

1960

## ACT 2

A Bill for An Act Making An Appropriation for Tsunami Wave Research.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of Hawaii the sum of \$60,000 to the Hawaii Institute of Geophysics, University of Hawaii, to be expended for the purpose of tsunami wave research.

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved July 4, 1960.) H.B. 20.